

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 12th NOVEMBER 2020

## EG GROUP APPOINTMENT OF JOHN CAREY AS A NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

**BLACKBURN**, **UK**. **12 NOVEMBER 2020** – EG Group is pleased to announce the appointment of John Carey as an independent Non-Executive Director with immediate effect.

John is a highly respected business leader with diverse international experience, most recently holding executive positions at BP plc and ADNOC Distribution. He led ADNOC's IPO in 2018 - the largest recent IPO of an entity that includes C-store operations – and has extensive experience in a number of areas that are highly relevant to EG Group's global business.

EG Group continues to actively seek the appointment of additional Non-Executive Directors who can bring complementary experience to assist in the further development of the Group. Appointments being considered include both a Board Chair and an Audit Committee Chair. A further announcement will be made in due course.

Mohsin Issa CBE, co-founder and co-CEO of EG Group, commented: "John has extensive experience of operating large and complex businesses, of overseeing the operations of c-stores and fuel distribution, and of leading the largest IPO of a business incorporating c-stores in recent years.

John will provide valuable guidance and support on the continued development of EG Group, and we look forward to working with him and receiving his counsel. We are delighted to welcome him to EG Group's Board."

## **About EG Group**

Founded in 2001 by the Issa Family, United Kingdom based EG Group is a leading convenience retailer who has established partnerships with global brands. The business has an established pedigree of delivering a world class fuel, grocery & merchandise and foodservice offer.

EG Group currently employs in excess of 44,000 colleagues working in more than 6,000 sites across Europe, USA and Australia.

Zuber Issa CBE and Mohsin Issa CBE, Founders and co-CEOs, EG Group, were recently honoured in the Queen's Birthday Honours List 2020, for their contribution to business and charity. They were also jointly named the 2018 EY Entrepreneur of the Year in the UK.

For more information see the Group's website: www.eurogarages.com.

## **Contacts**

Media: Simon Sporborg, Brunswick Group

Max McGahan, Brunswick Group Pip Green, Brunswick Group

E: EG@brunswickgroup.com

**Investors**: Imraan Patel, Group General Counsel & Company Secretary

Daniela Carette, Head of Investor Relations and Financial Projects

T: +44 (0)1254 582111

E: EGInvestorRelations@eurogarages.com